

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 26 of 2024

Order No.17 dt.07/01/2025 :-

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused/**Sugrim Yadav** is produced from the correctional home and he is remanded to J/C till the next date(i.e on **21/01/2025**)

Ld.defence counsel and Ld.P.P-I/C are present on call.

Ld.P.P-I/C made a submission before this Ld.court that the C.D is called for by the Hon'ble High Court and prosecution is unable to examine the witness.

So, the case is adjourned today and the present schedule is cancelled at this stage.

Fix 21/01/2025 for production and further order.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)